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"Forced Mobility of EU Citizens is a critical evaluation from an empirical
perspective of existing practices of the use of transnational criminal
justice instruments within the European Union. Such instruments
include the European Arrest Warrant (EAW), prisoner transfer
procedures and criminal law-related deportations. The voices and
experiences of people transferred across internal borders of the
European Union are brought to the fore in this book. Another area
explored is the scope and value of EU citizenship rights in light of
cooperation not just between judicial authorities of EU Member States,
but criminal justice systems in general, including penitentiary
institutions. The novelty of the book lays not only in the fact that it
brings to the fore a topic that so far has been under-researched, but it
also brings together academics and studies from different parts of
Europe - from the west (i.e. the expelling countries) and the east (the
receiving countries, with a special focus on two of the jurisdictions
most affected by these processes - Poland and Romania). It therefore
exposes processes that have so far been hidden, shows the links
between sending and receiving countries, and elaborates on the harms
caused by those instruments and the very idea of 'justice' behind them.
This book also introduces a new element to deportation studies as it
links to them the institution of the European Arrest Warrant and EU law
transfers targeting prisoners and sentenced individuals. With a
combination of legal, criminological, and sociological perspectives, this
book will be of great interest to scholars and students with an interest
in EU law, criminal law, transnational criminal justice,
migration/immigration, and citizenship"--


